(b) a description of their activities in the Common Market; 

(c) a description, and evidence, of the benefits arising from the agreement; and  

(d) a list of the Member States affected by the agreement. 

(4) An application for authorisation shall be accompanied by a fee of COMESA Dollar fifteen 

thousand (COM$15,000). 

(5)  Any fee payable in accordance with paragraph (4) () shall not be waived, reduced or 

refunded. 

(6) A fee payment shall be deemed to have been received by the Commission on the date 

that a direct deposit or an electronic transfer of funds in the full amount of the fee is